described in Section “6.09 Notices” of this Agreement.  The City shall pay a prorated share of the 

monthly compensation if the Agreement is terminated part way through a month. 

2.02 Compensation and Timelines.  The City shall compensate the Contractor one thousand 

two-hundred dollars ($1,200) a month, which increases by three (3) percent each July during the 

term of the Agreement to prepare and produce written minutes for the aforementioned public bodies, 

irrespective of the number of meetings, the length of meetings, or number of press releases prepared